## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TELIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS INC. &
TELIT COMMUNICATIONS PLC,

Petitioner,

V.

M2M SOLUTIONS LLC,

Patent Owner.

Inter Partes Review No. Unassigned

U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717

Issued: Feb. 11, 2014

Title: Programmable Communicator

**POWER OF ATTORNEY** 



## PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Telit Wireless Solutions Inc. and Telit Communications PLC ("Petitioner") hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP, customer number 49443, including the lead and backup counsel listed below, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with its *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717:

Lead Counsel: Caleb Pollack (Reg. No. 37,912).

Backup Counsel: Guy Yonay (Reg. No. 52,388);

David Loewenstein (35,591); and

Milo Eadan (Reg. No. 64,764).

Petitioner's correspondence address for the above-identified *Inter Partes*Review is:

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

1500 Broadway, 12<sup>th</sup> floor New York, NY, 10036

Tel. 646-878-0800; Fax 646-878-0801

Email: CPollack@pearlcohen.com;

GYonay@ pearlcohen.com;

DLoewenstein@pearlcohen.com;

ME adan@pearlcohen.com



The individuals signing below have the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner.

Petitioner 1	elit Wireless Solutions Inc.	
Signature:	Yosi Fait	Date: May 19, 2016
Title:	President & Finance Director	
Petitioner T	Telit Communications PLC	
Signature:		Date: May 19, 2016
Name:	Group CFO President & Finance	<u>,</u>
Title:	President & Finance	Director

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. Sections 42.6 and 42.105, that a complete copy of the attached **POWER OF ATTORNEY** for Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717 is being served by FedEx on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016, the same day as the filing of the above-identified document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board, upon the patent counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,648,717:

Jonathan Lovely Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP 125 Summer Street Boston MA 02110-1618

DATED: May 23, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

ATTN: Caleb Pollack 1500 Broadway 12<sup>th</sup> floor New York, NY 10036 Phone: (646) 878-0800

Fax: (646) 878-0801

By: / Caleb Pollack /
Caleb Pollack
Reg. No. 37,912
Lead Counsel for Petitioner

